SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 17608/2014

SEHDEV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUSUM LATA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on the sole respondent.

Notice be given dasti to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List again on 9.1.2015.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2014.11.10 17:22:49 IST Reason: