www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.9

I.A. 2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s). 17608/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/02/2014 in RSA No. 908/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SEHDEV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KUSUM LATA

Respondent(s)

(For allowing the SLP in terms of compromise , appln. For impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 23/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Neha Kedia, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Before passing any order on the application for withdrawal in terms of the Compromise stated to have been arrived at, the petitioners shall file their response to I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 within two weeks.

List thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Bala

Date: 2015.02.23 17:16:10 IST

Reason:

(MADHU BALA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI) COURT MASTER