SECTION IV B

Listed on. 16.03.2015

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 9 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 2

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Allowing the SLP in terms of compromise)

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 17608 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 & 4

(Application for Impleadment as Party respondent and exemption from filing official translation of Annexure)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Joint application for allowing the SLP)

Sehdev & Anr. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Kusum Lata ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The applications (I.A. Nos. 2-4) above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.02.2015 with office report dated 20.02.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Before passing any order on the application for withdrawal in terms of the Compromise stated to have been arrived at, the petitioners shall file their response to I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 within two weeks.

List thereafter."

It is submitted that Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, counsel for the petitioner has on 27.02.2015 filed joint application for allowing the SLP in terms of compromise dated 08.01.2015, which is registered as I.A. No. 5. Copy fo the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,

counsel for the petitioner has on 27.02.2015 filed reply affidavit to the application for impleadment. Copy of the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The Applications above mentioned in the matter are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Advocate. Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh