ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.8 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2&5/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17608/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/02/2014 in RSA No. 908/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SEHDEV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUSUM LATA Respondent(s)

(For compromise and office report)

I.A.Nos. 3 & 4 (For impleadment and exemption)

Date: 16/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Neha Kedia, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Mansi, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties have settled the matter amicably, the terms of Compromise dated 08.01.2015 have been brought on record in I.A. No. 2 and 5 of 2015. In view of the above, the special leave petition is disposed of in terms of the Compromise dated 08.01.2015.

-2-

I.A. No. 2 and 5 of 2015 are allowed.

I.A. Nos. 3 and 4 are dismissed.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2&5/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17608/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/02/2014 in RSA No. 908/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SEHDEV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUSUM LATA

Respondent(s)

(For compromise and office report)

Date: 16/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Neha Kedia, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parinav Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Mansi, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the parties have settled the matter amicably, the terms of Compromise dated 08.01.2015 have been brought on record in I.A. No. 2 and 5 of 2015. In view of the above, the special leave petition is disposed of in terms of the Compromise dated 08.01.2015.

...2/-

-2-

I.A. No. 2 and 5 of 2015 are allowed.

(MADHU BALA) COURT MASTER (ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER